TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM406701 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Environmental Turf Services, LLC		11/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: MISSISSIPPI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xfit Brands, Inc.		
Street Address:	25731 Commercentre Drive		
City:	Lake Forest		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92630		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3706734	ENVIROTURF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6107274001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158151534

jpgalda@jpgaldaco.com Email:

Joseph P. Galda **Correspondent Name:** 1055 Westlakes Dr. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Berwyn, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph P. Galda	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Joseph P. Galda	
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Enviroturf Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Enviroturf Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0447

900385951

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Environmental Turf Services, LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company with an address of 2580 Lakeland Drive, Suite A, Flowood, MS 39232 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and has been using the Mark "ENVIROTURF" (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Artificial Turf; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has obtained registration of the Mark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 3706734; and

WHEREAS, XFit Brands, Inc., a Nevada corporation with an address at 25731 Commercentre Drive, Lake Forest, CA 92630 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the associated registration.

ENVIRONMENTAL TURF SERVICES, LLC

By: Name:

Name: // Jan

ng Partner

Dated effective as of: October 10, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0448

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI)		
COUNTY OF Rankin) ss. _)		
On November 28 the undersigned a November	_, 2016, before me,	Janet B.	Shealy,
James M.	Pateman		" • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
personally known to me or prove whose name is/are subscribed	d to me on the basis to the within instri	of satisfactory evid	ence to be the person(s) ledged that he/she/they

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature B. Shealy

executed the same.

7732 NOTARY PUBLIC Comm Expires September 12 2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 005929 FRAME: 0449

RECORDED: 11/28/2016